
Premier Standard 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 69

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 59.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams56.17 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Rhett Shay Ouellette58.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 52.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon42.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter49.50 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 55.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Anthem Daniel Lombard43.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

45.78 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Dash Janice Gregory48.41 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Vivian Charlotte Lake59.76 NQ 1 3 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 25
Breed

MCT 55

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 34.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall100 42.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 46.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 50.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita100 50.56 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Laekenois

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 51.55 Q 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Flare Jennifer Renauld32.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy37.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Cass Pamela Demetrion38.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jack James Standish41.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash43.08 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Braap! Allison Kiah46.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Harmony Fall49.40 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer50.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Sage Cindy Steinberg56.05 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic59.60 NQ 1 2 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman61.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 7All American Dog

Tully Carla Rash62.41 NQ 0 1 2 0 8All American Dog

Fozzie Sue Sonia66.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 12Australian Shepherd

Levi Ann Leduc67.91 NQ 0 0 0 0 13Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ripple Cheryl BrickachNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 58.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Vizsla

Doodle Audrey Chase40.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Gus Alice Smith49.88 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Trigger Candyce Paparo50.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 48.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 36.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Premier Standard 12"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Mable Lindsay Kelly60.74 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Sirius Michele Levitt100 44.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 44.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 49.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 52.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Myles Kimberly Hatton82.07 NQ 2 1 0 0 20Brittany

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Breed

MCT 65

Riptide Christie McNamara100 45.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 57.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% German Shepherd 
Dog

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek41.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish43.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall45.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rottweiler

Nita Nathalie Inho49.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Brody Susan Nascimento78.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 14All American Dog

Juno Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 61.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Brynn Lisa DiffleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Marigold Carol Pinto57.05 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Leader Julie Kenney57.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bullet Donna PercivalleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Pinscher

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Vivian Charlotte Lake100 49.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wick Daniel Lombard66.58 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi36.20 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tiva Diana Williamson46.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dove Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

48.91 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Phelan-Leigh Jose Benavidez55.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Kerry Blue Terrier

Twizy Roseann Mandell60.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo85.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 20Vizsla

Dash Laurie MandozziNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Flare Jennifer RenauldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tillie Gerianne ChapmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Purchase Carol Kelly100 35.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Papillon

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams100 57.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Affenpinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle54.59 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman58.76 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Jackie Mary Valentine61.18 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine61.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson67.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Bracken Jill TylerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Rhett Shay OuelletteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 40.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 41.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 45.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boston Terrier

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 48.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 49.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 50.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Schipperke

Martina Guylaine Doyon36.03 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon43.52 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shya John Nys44.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rhys Sheryl Russell45.28 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter48.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Mica Dorry Stone61.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Arya Lauren Kanter63.01 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson73.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Schipperke

Billie Onnaka DudleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Boss John Nys100 36.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 45.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Pyrenean Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 16" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 49.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tide Barbara Gibson100 66.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino40.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard45.43 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson46.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan46.34 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson54.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Carin Baker55.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Delilah Kelli Cyr57.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kevin Elaine Hamill60.54 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise Baker61.23 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

62.71 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 42 Total Competing: 56
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Spook Sandra Barbour100 35.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 35.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Tap Catie Williams100 35.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 38.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson100 39.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 41.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Vizsla

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 45.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 45.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 46.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 46.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 48.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Motion Donna Benoit100 49.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 49.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc100 60.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Ripple Cheryl Brickach34.49 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Giory Teri Desrosiers36.86 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Switch Harmony Fall37.48 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour37.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho37.86 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan38.47 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan38.60 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton38.92 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Jovi John Nys40.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert40.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

River Mary Ann Hall42.47 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Patsee Christie McNamara45.58 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keene Dana Tucker45.66 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita46.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer46.22 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Brie Rebecca Elovic46.71 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

46.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Houdini Lise Merrifield47.07 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard47.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

47.75 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Braap! Allison Kiah48.93 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan50.66 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Tully Carla Rash51.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Dashiell Catherine Williams51.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Sage Brush Diane Marshall53.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg53.35 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Brite'N Donna Benoit53.90 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt54.55 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Georgia Courtney Longo58.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Fozzie Sue Sonia59.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brisket Christina Norman60.02 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour61.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Cash Caroline Gaetano63.22 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jack James Standish63.29 NQ 1 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Winter Rebecca Elovic72.93 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 8Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson80.56 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 16Australian Shepherd

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Hopper Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Quest Alicia CyrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Furgus Bob Howard100 34.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Border Collie

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 38.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Belgian Malinois

Riptide Christie McNamara100 38.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith100 41.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Trigger Candyce Paparo50.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Poodle

Wendy Cara Armour53.28 NQ 2 2 0 4 0 0Boxer

Ryder Emily Mathews59.30 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Jasper Crystal Utz59.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Acro Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Peter Karen Mancini90.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 11Affenpinscher

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 66.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Mable Lindsay Kelly67.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Mattie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

50.60 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

71.45 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 2Border Collie

Tucker Gerianne Chapman82.54 NQ 4 2 0 3 0 13Australian Shepherd

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Willy Rick Smyth61.56 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Cisco Carla Sanborn82.59 NQ 5 3 0 0 0 9Boxer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 53.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 48.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Bella Alice Williams52.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Wally Lauren Marini55.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Evie Peggy ClarkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy CornishNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sam Marilyn ThayerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Ziti Laurie BucheNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Rev Tamra Krystinik100 41.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Katie Constance Plante100 56.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 60.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Spark Katherine Ostiguy55.30 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman65.65 NQ 1 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cash Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pumi

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 41.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 42.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 43.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Rough Collie

Solas Christa Bellows100 62.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 62.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Mae Patricia Kearney100 65.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 English Springer 
Spaniel

Swirl Catie Williams37.37 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome50.86 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt52.01 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs68.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Myles Kimberly Hatton69.07 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Mint Patricia Kearney79.02 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 10English Springer 
Spaniel

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 38.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Labrador Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 48.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 52.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 53.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 54.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Bracco Italiano

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 61.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle100 63.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Tervuren

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek44.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek48.18 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phoebe Patti Standish51.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brody Susan Nascimento63.45 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Reef Jeremy Kezer65.13 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis75.44 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 2German Shepherd 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open Standard 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 72

Houston Linda White70.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 67

Duncan Elizabeth Evans44.23 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Beaker Christina HowkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Oliver Mary HowkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Karma Jullian Nazzaro36.00 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

37.03 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rival John Nys44.65 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Price Jo-Ellen Vought56.26 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dice Misty Peterson67.12 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Raven Clint Brome77.18 NQ 2 3 0 2 0 12Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Chance Susan Black100 36.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blue Elizabeth MacLay54.28 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 72

Rajah Sarah Carson79.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 7Kai Ken

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman79.67 NQ 4 3 0 4 0 7Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open Standard 20"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Van Helsing Harmony Fall44.69 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 66

Agnes Jean FentonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 74

Julian Alice Williams63.28 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Pepper Hillary Reavis95 44.46 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Winnie Alyssa Place65.35 NQ 0 0 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Baci Jennifer Latici89.97 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 20Lagotto Romagnolo

Gage Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 66

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 30.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bandit Nicki Hyslop95 47.31 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ria Mary Peterson38.23 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 67

Jets Grace Buzanoski100 33.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rannoch Elizabeth MacLay100 39.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

58.36 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle39.24 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams39.83 Q 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher

Rhett Shay Ouellette40.08 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.60 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle44.95 Q 0 0 0 08 Silky Terrier

Jackie Mary Valentine47.30 Q 0 0 0 08 Russell Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine58.96 NQ 2 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Bracken Jill TylerNQ 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Westley Margie HuoppiNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter30.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier

Caper Kelly Ansaldo31.77 Q 0 0 0 09 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon34.10 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol36.03 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Marigold Carol Pinto37.73 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Arya Lauren Kanter39.66 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl41.65 Q 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Leader Julie Kenney53.17 Q 0 0 0 02 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Snap Julia TullyNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Vienna Diane GregoireNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson29.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan32.15 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Cattle Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Vivian Charlotte Lake36.10 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Delilah Kelli Cyr41.97 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pineapple Carolyn Ing45.17 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins40.61 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Oliver Mary Howk47.73 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beaker Christina Howk47.99 NQ 1 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gage Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 17 Total NQ: 24 Total Competing: 41
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Dash Laurie Mandozzi25.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy26.52 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Olivia Lynn Horrigan27.00 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson28.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash29.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall30.35 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita31.22 Q 0 0 0 08 Belgian Laekenois

Keene Dana Tucker31.44 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo35.91 Q 0 0 0 06 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Houdini Lise Merrifield35.93 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic36.02 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan38.98 Q 0 0 0 05 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Tully Carla Rash40.09 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Sage Cindy Steinberg42.12 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic42.47 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman43.78 Q 0 0 0 03 All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Kaleb Louise Hinckley46.51 Q 0 0 0 02 All American Dog

Flare Jennifer Renauld24.29 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rival John Nys26.75 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Quest Alicia Cyr30.49 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Ripple Cheryl Brickach31.31 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi31.36 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

37.17 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ria Mary Peterson37.82 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere38.29 NQ 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano40.96 NQ 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jack James Standish43.20 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Bowie Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Furiosa (furi) Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Levi Ann LeducNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Price Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Reeva Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Riptide Christie McNamara29.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa Fiamengo40.60 Q 0 0 0 06 Vizsla

Ryder Emily Mathews39.55 NQ 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Folly T C LardnerNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 24"c Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jacquie Lucy Cornish34.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Wally Lauren Marini40.68 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ziti Laurie Buche32.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Mable Lindsay Kelly42.39 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cash Alanna Kelly49.57 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 1 0Pumi

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins31.55 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross34.35 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Mattie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

40.42 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall43.36 Q 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Mint Patricia Kearney54.09 Q 0 0 0 02 English Springer 
Spaniel

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Jones Cristin LarsonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Remy Kathy Lesinski29.25 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek29.87 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho32.88 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

41.57 Q 0 0 0 05 German Shepherd 
Dog

Juno Kimberly Janeczek37.43 NQ 2 4 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek41.17 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour42.62 NQ 3 2 0 0Boxer

Willy Rick Smyth42.98 NQ 0 1 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 47

Agnes Jean Fenton32.07 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 56

Trendi John Nys95 25.77 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 51

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 30.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Beaker Christina Howk100 32.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Hue-Go Laurie Buche26.99 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Oliver Mary Howk40.14 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Baci Jennifer Latici78.18 NQ 1 2 1 0 20Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 47

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 22.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash27.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 50

Bunny Lise Merrifield100 23.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rannoch Elizabeth MacLay37.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

38.68 NQ 0 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 52

Jones Cristin LarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 55

Van Helsing Harmony Fall28.58 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Juno Kimberly Janeczek30.16 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 12" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Snap Julia Tully44.53 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams50.84 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Bullet Donna Percivalle62.47 NQ 3 1 0 0 12Miniature Pinscher

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Quill Alanna Kelly100 32.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vivian Charlotte Lake100 32.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pepper Hillary Reavis30.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins33.82 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Winnie Alyssa Place51.24 NQ 3 0 0 0 4All American Dog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing67.10 NQ 2 2 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 44

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 26.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jubilation Catie Williams95 27.93 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rival John Nys25.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dove Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

26.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Karma Jullian Nazzaro28.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

33.49 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome34.05 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bandit Nicki Hyslop38.30 NQ 3 1 4 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dice Misty Peterson56.28 NQ 3 0 0 0 12Australian Shepherd

Price Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 46

Blue Elizabeth MacLay48.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Open JWW 24" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Folly T C Lardner64.58 NQ 3 2 0 0 18Poodle

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Rajah Sarah Carson100 48.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Kai Ken

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 51

Willy Rick Smyth100 29.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 33.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Sarge Harmony Fall37.92 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Rottweiler

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 54

Buzz Lou Barnicle50.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley51.59 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Bracken Jill Tyler65.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 11Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Leader Julie Kenney43.14 NQ 3 2 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Rize Margaret Howes32.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tide Barbara Gibson56.06 NQ 3 0 1 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Spook Sandra Barbour100 25.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 27.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 28.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Giory Teri Desrosiers24.10 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Tiva Diana Williamson31.46 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quest Alicia Cyr33.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tillie Gerianne Chapman41.01 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell49.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Phelan-Leigh Jose Benavidez55.02 NQ 4 2 2 0 10Kerry Blue Terrier

Nilla Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Torr Tessa Fiamengo52.47 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Vizsla

Jets Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 8" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 54

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 30.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams100 35.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Affenpinscher

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 38.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Jackie Mary Valentine100 43.91 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Russell Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.87 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine100 44.90 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Russell Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 45.30 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Echo Susan Usher42.01 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature Pinscher

Benny Melanie Bryson51.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Houston Linda WhiteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Shya John Nys100 27.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 32.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 34.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Mica Dorry Stone100 39.26 Q 0 0 0 0 011 American Eskimo 
Dog

Zipper Marion Johnson100 42.16 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Schipperke

Arya Lauren Kanter100 42.83 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Caper Kelly Ansaldo30.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Marigold Carol Pinto35.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Rhys Sheryl Russell35.06 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter39.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Bocci Marion Johnson42.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Vienna Diane Gregoire46.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 16" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 26.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boss John Nys100 28.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 29.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 30.88 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kevin Elaine Hamill100 33.06 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Jenny Sharon Rouillard100 33.16 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino100 33.40 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 38.83 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Carin Baker100 40.53 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan32.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dash Janice Gregory35.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Bitzi Denise Baker38.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wick Daniel Lombard38.85 NQ 4 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson47.23 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 29 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 51
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 24.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Tap Catie Williams100 24.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 25.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 English Springer 
Spaniel

Crome Sandra Barbour100 26.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson100 26.69 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 27.31 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 27.73 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Jack James Standish100 28.30 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.44 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Nigel Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 30.45 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 32.16 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit100 32.30 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 33.59 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.63 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Standard Schnauzer

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 33.71 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Irish Water Spaniel

Starry Carol Lariviere100 33.95 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 34.14 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 34.19 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 35.31 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 35.69 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 38.10 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Tully Carla Rash100 39.26 Q 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 39.45 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 40.08 Q 0 0 0 0 04 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Gillyweed Dale Levitt100 40.98 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 41.54 Q 0 0 0 0 03 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Motion Donna Benoit100 41.95 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 44.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Harmony Fall27.99 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah28.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall29.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash29.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hopper Michele Levitt29.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy30.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Patsee Christie McNamara33.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maru Lena Kalita33.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois

Timer Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

34.03 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier34.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Phoenix Cara Armour35.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Bowie Jeff Botelho35.64 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 20" Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Ripple Cheryl Brickach40.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Keagan Bob Howard42.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett43.99 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Rough Collie

Keene Dana Tucker44.31 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Levi Ann Leduc47.80 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson48.88 NQ 3 1 1 0 3Australian Shepherd

Brisket Christina Norman51.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Houdini Lise Merrifield54.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Golden Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Jovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Furgus Bob Howard100 25.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 28.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Malinois

Gus Alice Smith100 29.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Doodle Audrey Chase100 30.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 30.79 Q5th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara100 31.79 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce Paparo100 36.29 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Ryder Emily Mathews100 40.35 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Wendy Cara Armour41.87 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Jasper Crystal Utz51.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman100 37.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Mae Patricia Kearney100 49.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tucker Gerianne Chapman44.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mint Patricia Kearney70.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 59

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 43.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 56

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 30.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Bella Alice Williams100 34.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 35.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Poodle

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 38.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 45.40 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black

Wally Lauren Marini100 45.47 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon28.38 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 41.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 49.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Spark Katherine Ostiguy29.19 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Katie Constance Plante43.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rev Tamra Krystinik43.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mable Lindsay Kelly48.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Swirl Catie Williams100 27.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 32.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Sirius Michele Levitt100 32.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, May 21, 2023 RESULTS

Mattie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

100 34.96 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 35.61 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 37.66 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 40.54 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Solas Christa Bellows100 42.54 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 45.02 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton60.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Brittany

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 29.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 29.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 30.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Phoebe Patti Standish100 32.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 36.51 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 39.57 Q 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 46.48 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Bracco Italiano

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 47.37 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 51.37 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Irish Water Spaniel

Ruby K Alexa Mavromatis100 53.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan43.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle54.08 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Belgian Tervuren

Brody Susan Nascimento56.70 NQ 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog
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